Respondent violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(g)(2) by untimely filing 48-Hour IE 

Reports for independent expenditures. 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions: 

I. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in 

the amount of Forty-Two Thousand Dollars ($42,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30104(g)(2). 

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 52 U.S.C. 

§ 30109(a)(l) concerning the matters at issue herein or on its own motion, may review